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For immediate release 
April 9, 1975 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $250 million at 
weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended April 2, 1975. 

The principal net increases were $218 million in all other loans, 
$177 million in loans for retail trade and $95 million in loans for communication.. 

The largest offsetting decrease was $173 million in loans to manufacturers 
of transporation equipment. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM 6 
NATURAL GAS) 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL 8 INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL t INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

OUTSTANDING 
APR. 2, 

1975 £/* 

«. CHANfiF FRflM H t m 
MAR. 26, 

1976 
APR. 3, 

197* 

FWPfn 
JUNE 26, 

197* 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

21,152 - 153 + It587 + 315 
2*032 — 12 + 121 + 176 
8,084 - 4 • 112 - 383 
3,632 - 173 • 726 • 533 
2,951 • 21 + 366 . • 146 
4,453 • 15 + 262 — 157 

14,982 65 • 351 • 99 
3,751 - 78 575 . — 149 
3,315 - 44 444 - 801 
2,257 4 58 + 887 + 974 
3,458 • 9 + 578 • ' 345 
2,201 10 95 270 

4,797 • 32 + 548 • 624 

14,236 • 118 608 . 649 
1,449 + 20 712 - 111 
6,156 - 19 + 273 — 70 
6,631 + 117 - 169 468 

16,162 + 196 + 1,933 • 761 
6,259 + 23 • 223 + 207 
2,225 + 95 87 — 208 
7,678 • 78 + 1,797 + 762 

5,540 - 27 • 316 - 267 

11,212 - 44 114 - 414 

2,123 - 109 • 869 ' • • 417 

4,288 + 8 15 - 400 

10,060 + 218 + 1,235 • 788 

104,552 + 174 • 6,102 • 1 $274 
21,430 • 76 + It723 • 1,416 

125,982 • 250 • 7,825 + 2 ,690 

PZ PRELIMINARY. 

* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF map™ 26, 1975. 
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H . l i t A l 
(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

1975 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

OUR. GOODS MFG.—TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

NONDURZ GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 
FOOD# LIQUOR* 6 TOBACCO 
TEX. APPAR.f & LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS C RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING CINCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 

TRADE-TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

TRANSP.t COMMUN.t 6 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

BANKERS ACCE PTANCES 

FOR. COML. & IND. LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 

TOTAL COML. & IND. LOANS 

ALL 
DISTRICTS 

21,152 
2,032 
6,084 
3,632 
2,951 
4,453 

14,982 
3,751 
3,315 
2,257 
3,458 
2,201 

4,797 

14,236 
1,449 
6,156 
6,631 

16,162 
6,259 
2,225 
7,678 

5,540 

11,212 

2,123 

4,288 

10,060 

104,552 
21,430 

125,982 

BOSTON 

986 
55 

431 
119 
123 
258 

794 
129 
321 
30 
131 
183 

37 

873 
57 

333 
483 

584 
240 
142 
202 

127 

666 

32 

122 

106 

- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO NEW PHILA- CLEVE-
YORK DELPHIA LAND 

7,980 848 1,922 
903 66 280 

3,298 249 632 
1,515 125 348 

842 166 347 
1,422 242 315 

7,162 622 485 
1,537 124 87 
1,529 210 64 
1,205 38 35 
2,071 110 165 

820 140 134 

2,232 76 235 

4,908 772 819 
761 93 10 

2,291 276 307 
1,856 403 502 

8,827 579 865 
2,873 247 221 

880 89 159 
5,074 243 485 

1,452 207 358 

3,450 l,126x 571 

928 108 40 

2,092 

3,474 

99 

40 

242 

730 

493 
64 
130 
51 
75 
173 

566 
89 

296 
14 
68 
99 

20 

857 
68 
377 
412 

424 
189 
167 
68 

474 

450 

83 

73 

466 

473 
38 

104 
106 
83 

142 

431 
90 
185 
33 
61 
62 

98 

695 
22 

346 
327 

483 
316 
50 

117 

379 

576 

11 

48 

278 

4,701 
381 

1,895 
703 
811 
911 

2,588 
863 
353 
505 
512 
355 

733 

1,844 
68 
859 
917 

2,418 
984 
397 

1,037 

935 

1,334 

231 

606 

1,356 

ST. 1M1NNE-
LOUIS IAPPOLIS 

341 
56 
95 
26 
73 
91 

292 
98 
65 
15 
43 
51 

24 

438 
70 
150 
218 

278 
201 
43 
34 

126 

322 

11 

104 

203 

241 
19 
72 
9 

54 
87 

175 
70 
24 
23 
4 

54 

23 

239 
49 
65 
125 

120 
76 
19 
25 

142 

251 

13 

87 

KANSAS DALLAS SAN £/* 
CITY FRANCISCO 

227 479 2,461 
5 36 129 

54 166 95b 
27 48 555 
76 93 208 
65 136 611 

194 414 1,259 
63 52 549 
10 46 192 
65 229 65 
29 35 229 
27 52 22 4 

195 660 46 <+ 

427 467 1,897 
49 42 160 
151 218 763 
227 207 954 

176 326 1,080 
86 151 675 
36 53 188 
52 124 217 

94 555 691 

282 641 1,543 

12 82 585 

8 158 723 

66 407 2,845 

4,327 
712 

42,505 
2,067 

4,477 
586 

6,267 
1,188 

3,906 
1,102 

3,472 
989 

16,746 
2,417 

2,139 
391 

1,291 
58 

1,683 
498 

4,191 
864 

13,548 
10,558 

5,039 44,572 5,063 7,455 5,008 4,461 19,163 2,530 1,349 2,181 5,055 24,106 

P/ ™ E U " , N , , V - » .6LE.SE O , T H . T RESERVE » « N K . 

* CLASSIFIED LOANS ABB AS OF MARCH 26, 1975. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



For immediate release 
April 9, 1975 

H.12(B) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TERM LOANS ni)TSTANDING PY TNnilSTRY 

Total commercial and industrial term loans were $48,118 million as of 
March 26, 1975. This was an increase of $5,577 million over the comparable data 
a year ago and an increase of $321 million from the last Wednesday in February. 

The principal net changes were $164 million in loans for other public 
utilities, $91 million in loans for mining and $75 million in loans to manu-
facturers of textiles, apparel, and leather. 

The total of all business term loans on March 26 represents 46 percent 
of business outstanding at large commercial banks in the series. 

PERCENT OF TERM LOANS CHANGE FROM MONTh FNDFD 
TOTAL BUSI- MAR • 26, FEB, 26, MAR. 27, JUNE 26, 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER NESS LOANS 1975 1975 1974 1974 

(%) (IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 50 10,590 - 55 + 2,219 + 1,726 
PRIMARY METALS 63 1,284 + 47 + 222 + 181 
MACHINERY 50 4,071 - 46 + 961 + 789 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 44 1,672 - 40 + 307 + 262 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 45 1,312 - 11 + 402 + 359 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 51 2,251 5 . + 327 + 135 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 48 7,178 + 92 + 877 + 612 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 41 1,561 - 53 + 33 - 9 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 34 1,158 + 75 + 70 + 31 
PETROLEUM REFINING 67 1,483 + 25 + 538 + 520 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 54 1,846 + 34 + 244 + 110 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 51 1,130 + 11 8 40 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM & 
NATURAL GAS) 74 3,537 + 91 + 296 + 411 

TRADE - TOTAL 28 3,883 + 12 56 88 
COMMODITY DEALERS 10 150 - 3 + 10 + 9 
OTHER WHOLESALE 23 1,450 + 30 + 131 + 48 
RETAIL 35 2,283 15 197 145 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 61 9,693 + 193 + 1,152 + 791 

TRANSPORTATION 73 4,524 + 19 + 99 + 91 
COMMUNICATION 53 1,135 + 10 + 169 + 105 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 53 4,034 + 164 + 884 + 595 

CONSTRUCTION 39 2,197 + 6 + 294 + 62 

SERVICES 48 5,430 + 60 + 329 + 132 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL £ INDUSTRIAL LOANS 59 2,528 - 16 + 178 - 20 

ALL OTHER LOANS 31 3,082 - 62 + 288 + 79 

TOTAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING 46 48,118 + 321 + 5,577 + 3,705 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



I 

H.12(C) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, MAR. 26, 1975 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL 
DISTRICTS 

BOSTON NEW 
YORK 

PHILA-
DELPHIA 

CLEVE-
LAND 

RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. 
LOUIS 

MINNE-
APPOLIS 

KANSAS 
CITY 

DALLASj SAN 
FRANCISCO 

DUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 10,590 380 4,731 234 1,213 22 3 192 2,344 135 61 47 226 804 

PRIMARY METALS 1,284 22 607 30 233 42 18 202 27 14 1 15 73 

MACHINERY 4,071 179 1,905 84 415 62 48 905 29 11 13 77 343 

TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 1,672 47 895 11 204 13 52 293 15 2 6 22 112 

OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 1,312 39 421 46 223 21 22 403 31 5 11 42 48 

OTHER DURABLE GOODS 2,251 93 903 63 138 85 52 541 33 29 16 70 228 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 7,178 233 3,850 234 264 280 140 1,498 117 48 39 208 267 

FOOD, LIQUOR, G TOBACCO 1,561 36 768 41 27 33 30 468 26 14 19 21 78 

TEX. APPAR., G LEATHER 1,158 85 523 74 32 151 47 161 36 10 1 9 29 

PETROLEUM REFINING 1,483 4 809 27 23 3 19 406 10 14 11 138 19 

CHEMICALS G RUBBER 1,846 53 1,251 45 91 35 24 244 17 — » 3 12 71 

OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 1,130 55 499 47 91 58 20 219 28 10 5 28 70 

MINING CINCL. CRUDE 
86 376 216 PETROLEUM G NAT. GAS) 3,537 29 1,833 47 198 16 54 645 21 16 86 376 216 

TRADE-TOTAL 3,883 258 1,398 160 308 243 203 573 79 37 67 185 372 

COMMODITY DEALERS 150 5 74 11 4 10 3 3 5 — 1 7 2 7 

OTHER WHOLESALE 1,450 87 541 41 126 62 84 195 26 9 27 87 16 5 

RETAIL 2,283 166 783 108 178 171 116 375 48 28 39 91 180 

TRANSP., COMMUN., G 
48 82 203 475 OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 9,693 314 5,555 197 550 150 219 1,723 177 48 82 203 475 

TRANSPORTATION 4,524 201 2,279 88 176 90 172 798 168 40 64 117 331 

COMMUNICATION 1,135 75 523 28 81 41 10 228 6 3 14 36 90 

OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 4,034 38 2,753 81 293 19 37 697 3 5 4 50 54 

CONSTRUCTION 2,197 16 704 70 118 243 95 479 27 16 25 221 183 

SERVICES 5,430 410 2,065 435 363 160 216 694 108 47 100 288 544 

FOR. COML. G IND. LOANS 2,528 69 1,592 67 162 29 4 222 14 13 3 20 33 3 

ALL OTHER LOANS 3,082 2 1,393 15 207 194 36 585 53 18 14 141 424 

TOT, TERM LOANS OUTSTAND 48,118 1,711 23,121 1,459 3,383 1,538 1,159 8,763 731 304 463 1,866 3,618 
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